STATE OF MINNISSTA OPPICE OF THE ATTURNO! GEVERAL

General of the State of Minnessta, by virtue of the authority vosted in me by statute, and particularly by authority of Section 110, Mason's Minnessta Statutes of 1927, do hereby constitute and appoint <u>George T. Simpson</u> of <u>Minneapolis</u>, Minnessta, as SPECIAL COUNSEL, in the Department of the Attorney General, for the period commencing <u>January 2</u>, 19<u>39</u>, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.

IN TESTIMONY "HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this second day of January______, 1939.

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF RAMSEY

35

I, <u>George T. Simpson</u>, do solemnly swear that I will support the constitution of the United States and of this State, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Counsel in the Department of the Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, So Help me God.

mager Ampor

Subsoribed and sworn to before me this second day of January , 1939 .

amith Vansengling Notary Public Unsted ((/ County, Minnesota My commission expires <u>August 1, 1941</u>

(Seal)

8451 1.10 **\$** . 4 . 1 . 9. . 1 - 建 Bronete Le Stader 50) Q7 100 * · Sherres STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN 3 1939 ÷ Seoretary of State.